On page 5, line 1, under the "Other State Funds" column,

strike the sum and insert in lieu thereof "16,043.3".

6.  On page 5, between lines 2 and 3, insert:

"The other state funds appropriation to the highway operations

program of the department of transportation includes twenty-nine

million nine hundred thousand dollars ($29,900,000) in the roadway

maintenance contracts category and ten million dollars ($10,000,000)

in the roadway maintenance supplies and materials category that are

contingent on Senate Bill 2 or similar legislation of the second

session of the fifty-seventh legislature increasing the weight

[...]

Funds/Inter-Agency Trnsf" column, strike the sums and insert in lieu

thereof:

"7,380.0

4,200.0

525.5".

11.  On page 6, line 2, under the "Federal Funds" column, strike

the sum and insert in lieu thereof "1,963.3".

12.  On page 6, line 10, strike "eight million seven hundred

thousand dollars ($8,700,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "eleven

million eight hundred five thousand five hundred dollars

($11,805,500)".

13.  Revise all totals and subtotals to correspond with these

amendments.

14.  On page 6, between lines 15 and 16, insert:

"SECTION 5.  FISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORITY.--

The department of transportation may request budget increases up to

thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000) from other state funds to

meet federal matching requirements for debt service and related

costs and for intergovernmental agreements, lawsuits and

construction- and maintenance-related costs. 

SECTION 6.  FISCAL YEAR 2027 BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORITY.--The

[...]

costs related to engineering, construction, maintenance services and

grant agreements; may request program transfer into personnel

services and employee benefits category for the prospective salary

increase and employer's share of applicable taxes and retirement

benefits; and may request an increase up to eighty-five million

dollars ($85,000,000) from other state funds and fund balances to

meet federal matching requirements, for debt services and related

costs, intergovernmental agreements, lawsuits and construction- and

maintenance-related costs.".,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS & FINANCE COMMITTEE.